1
­­n DOUBLE Block and Bleed
n FLUSH and bleed rings
n INSTRUMENT AND TRANSMITTER
  ISOLATION
n Low-Emission packing design
n PROCESS FLOW
n Sampling

Duplex, Monel, & Others
7
How to Order
Lockable Manual Handles
standard and automation available
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
P
re
s
s
u
re
 (
p
s
ig
)
Temperature ('F)
IM Valve: Seat Pressure vs Temperature Chart
Chart B.
TFM
S-TEF
PEEK
CARBON
GRAPHITE
CHROME
CARBIDE
TUNGSTEN
CARBIDE
POS 5 POS 6 POS 7 POS 8
VALVE TYPE
(1500# Class STD)
SERIES
1ST END CONNECTION TYPE
(HP / UPSTREAM)
2ND END CONNECTION TYPE
(LP / DOWNSTREAM)
IM A = 2-Way 150# Class 6 B = Ext. Buttweld Schedule 40 B = Ext. Buttweld Schedule 40
B = 2-Way 300# Class D = Ext. Buttweld Schedule 10 D = Ext. Buttweld Schedule 10
C = 2-Way 600# Class F = Ext. Buttweld for Tube F = Ext. Buttweld for Tube
D = 2-Way 900# Class G = Eye Flange G = Eye Flange
E = 2-Way 1500# Class L = RF Flange L = RF Flange
F = 2-Way 2500# Class N = Extended Male NPT N = Extended Male NPT
K = Double Block 150# Class P = Male NPT P = Male NPT
L = Double Block 300# Class Q = Female NPT Q = Female NPT Valves seal HP to LP.  Consult PBM for other
M = Double Block 600# Class R = Extended Female NPT R = Extended Female NPT configurations.
N = Double Block 900# Class S = Female Comp. Thread * S = Female Comp. Thread *
O = Double Block 1500# Class J = Ext. Female Socket Weld J = Ext. Female Socket Weld
P = Double Block 2500# Class V = Ext. Male Socket Weld V = Ext. Male Socket Weld
Note: Other materials of construction available. W = RTJ Flange W = RTJ Flange
* Ferrules Not Included
POS 10 POS 11
1ST END
CONNECTION SIZE
(HP / UPSTREAM)
2ND END
CONNECTION SIZE
(LP / DOWNSTREAM)
A = 1/4 inch, .41" Dia. Port A = 1/4 inch, .41" Dia. Port
B = 3/8 inch, .41" Dia. Port B = 3/8 inch, .41" Dia. Port
C = 1/2 inch, .41" Dia. Port C = 1/2 inch, .41" Dia. Port
D = 3/4 inch, .41" Dia. Port D = 3/4 inch, .41" Dia. Port
2 = 1 inch, .41" Dia. Port 2 = 1 inch, .41" Dia. Port
5 = 1-1/2 inch, .41" Dia. Port 5 = 1-1/2 inch, .41" Dia. Port